Other Modes of Transportation to SeaTac Airport

- Amtrak

Cities Taxi On-Call | Airporter Public Airline Greyhound
o Limo : . Transit - _. \
Bellingham | $180 $190 Airport Shuttle Whatcom Commercial To One-way to Seattle

(Wickkiser): Transit flight to Seattle | downtown $29

Adult $30 ‘Authority: | — Horizon Air Seattle:

Round Trip $54 Route 80X to | One-way Monday- Trip takes 2 hours
Skagit Station | $130.30. Thursday $17 | and 30 minutes.

Child $15 (Mount

Round trip $27 Vernon) Horizon Air - Friday- * Requires
Monday — Direct flight Sunday transportation from

Seniors/Military $26 | Saturday Bellingham to $18.50 Seattle to SeaTac.

Round trip $48 $.50 SeaTac

_ * Requires Frequency: Two

Frequency: 12 runs. King Metro: | Frequency: 7 transportation | trips daily.

: Skagit Station | daily departures | from Seattle
| Time: Approximately | to SeaTac (based on to SeaTac. Time:

2 hours 40 minutes. Airport via Thursday June Approximately 2
three transfers | 15, Schedule) hours 30 minutes.
$16.52

Time: First First trip leaves
Total Fare: departure 5:20 Bellingham 10:25
$17.02 am - arrives am - arrives Seattle
| SeaTac 6:00 am 12:45 pm
Frequency: ‘
Mon.-Fri. 2 Last departure Last trip leaves
trips. Sat. 2 7:20 pm - Bellingham 7:35
trips. arrives SeaTac pm - arrives Seattle
8:07 pm 10:05 pm
Time:
Bellingham to
Sea-Tac takes
5 hours and 8
minutes.
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Other Modes of Transportation to SeaTac Airport .

Cities Taxi On-Call | Airporter Public Airline Greyhound | Amtrak
L Limo Transit .
Bremerton Metro to
continued SeaTac.
Time:
Bremerton to
Sea-Tac takes
1 hour 49
_ minutes.
Ft. Lewis $60 $70 Bremerton-Kitsap Route 574
Airporter: from
Adult $15.50 Lakewood
transit Center
Senior/Military $15.50 _
Fare: $2.50
Child $8.00 ‘(weekends
Madigan only)
Frequency: From the
mini-mall 8 runs. Frequency:
Mon.-Fri. 33
Time: Approximately | 28 on Sat.-
1 hour and 15 Sun.
minutes.
Oak Harbor | $150 & | $200 Wickkiser Airporter | Island Kenmore Air Mount Vernon to
ferry Shuttle : | Transit: One-way $29 Seattle $18
cost or Adult $33 Harbor Station _ _
$180 to ~Round trip $59 Route 411W | *Note thisis a *Requires
drive to Skagit promotional fare transportation to
around Child $16 Station. — this is a new Mount Vernon
(no Round trip $29 FREE service. from Oak Harbor.
ferry)
Seniors/Military $28 | King Metro: | Frequency:
Round trip $51 Skagit Station | Kenmore Air - * Requires
to SeaTac Direct flight transportation from
Airport via Oak Harbor to Seattle to SeaTac.
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Other Modes of Transportation to SeaTac Airport

Cities Taxi On-Call | Airporter H:.Emo Airline Greyhound | Amtrak
_ Limo _Transit -
Olympia No Sunday Seattle - 3 trips
continued service. daily.
Frequency: Time:
Mon.-Fri. 11 Approximately 1
trips. Sat.-Sun. hour 38 minutes
5 trips.
First trip leaves
Time: Olympia-Lacey
Approximately 10:37 am - arrives
2 hours. Seattle 12:15 am
Total Fare: Last trip leaves
$3.00 Olympia-Lacey
8:07 pm - arrives
Seattle 9:45
Port Angeles | $210 $300 Olympic Bus Lines: | Clallam Kenmore Air
(approx.) Adult $49 Transit: One-way $42-
Round trip $79 Route #30 - 78.90 depending
Port Angeles | on departure
Child $25 to Sequim time.
Round trip $40 Monday —
Saturday Frequency:
Frequency: Available | $1.00 Kenmore Air -
2 round trips per day. Direct flight
Jefferson Port Angeles to
Time: Approximately | Transit: Seattle Boeing
4 hours. Routes #8 & . | field (Free
, #7 — Sequim shuttle bus to
to Poulsbo SeaTac)
Monday - 7 daily
departures
Saturday (based on April
$1.50 1 - October
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Other Modes of Transportation to SeaTac Airport

Cities Taxi On-Call | Airporter Public Airline Greyhound | Amtrak
_ . Limo - Transit . ,

Seattle $35 $30 Gray Line of Seattle | King Metro:
Express Fares: Route #194
Adult $10.25 Express or
Round trip $17 ‘Route #174
Airline Total Fare:
employees/Child $1.25 (Off
$7.25 Peak)
Round trip $12 $1.75 (Peak)
Frequency: Available | *Frequency:
37 runs per day. 56 trips Mon.-

Fri.
Time: Approximately | 31 trips on Sat.
40 minutes. 25 trips on
Sun.

*Shuttle Express:
Zone A $23 *From 2™ &
Zone B $26 Pike. .
Zone C $28
Zone D $28
Zone E $29
Zone F $31

*All fares one-way.

Frequency: Available
24 runs a day.

Time: Approximately
50 minutes to 2 hours '
and 45 minutes
depending on
departure city.




Fuel cost
IRS mileage rate
Sea Tac Parking

Bellingham to Sea Tac
Bremerton to Sea Tac
Fort Lewis to Sea Tac
Oak Harbor to Sea Tac
Olympia to Sea Tac
Port Angeles to Sea Tac
Seattle to Sea Tac

Tacoma to Sea Tac

$ 3.5 Gal.
$ 0.485 per mile
$99 5-7 days

102 miles
1 hour 48 minutes

52 miles
1 hour 3 minutes

32 miles
37 minutes

107 miles
2 hours

‘ 47 miles
52 minutes

124 miles
2 hours 30 minutes

15 miles
18 minutes

21 miles
26 minutes

Private Car Cost

Cost using

IRS rate

$ 4947

$ 2522

$ 1552

$ 5190

$ 2280

$ 6014

$ 7.28

$ 10.19

Fuel cost for an

auto getting
20 mpg

25mpg

30mpg

$ 16.07 $ 1285 $ 10.71

$

8.19

5.04

16.85

7.40

19.53

2.36

3.31

$

6.55

4.03

13.48

5.92

15.62

1.89

2.65

$

5.46

3.36

11.24

4.94

13.02

1.58

2.21



