8:07 pm
arrives SeaTac
7:20 pm -
Last departure
SeaTac 6:00 am
am - arrives
<u>Lime:</u> First departure 5:20
I hursday June
(based on
daily departures
Frequency: 7
SeaTac
Bellingham to
Dimont flight
\$130.30.
One-way
– Horizon Air
flight to Seattle
Commercial
Airline

•

ł

•

											Oak Harbor														Ft. Lewis	1				r	continued	Bremerton		Cities	
}				(IIU ferry)	around	anine	4.100 W	\$190 to	cost or	ferry	\$150 <i>&</i>														\$60									Taxi	-
		<u>.</u>		-							\$200				<u>.</u>							-			\$70						 		Limo	On-Call	
		Round trip \$51		Konna rub 278	Child \$16	2		Downd this 050	Adult \$23	Shuttle :	Wickkiser Airporter	minutes.	1 hour and 15	Time: Approximately		mini-mall 8 runs.	Frequency: From the	1	Child \$8.00		Senior/Military \$15.50		Adult \$15.50	Airporter:	Bremerton-Kitsap									Airporter	Uther Modes of Transportation to Sea Lac Air
Airport via	to SeaTac	King Metro: Skagit Station		PREE	Station.	to Skagit	Koute 411 W		Harbor Station	Transit:	Island		Sun.	28 on Sat	MonFri. 33	Frequency:		Madigan only)	(weekends	Fare: \$2.50		transit Center	Lakewood	from	Route 574	minutes.	1 hour 49	Sea-Tac takes	Bremerton to	Time:	SeaTac.	Metro to	Transit	Public	ansportation to S
Oak Harbor to	Direct flight	<u>Frequency</u> : Kenmore Air -	1	service.	- this is a new	promotional fare	*Note this is a	477 · · · ·		One-way \$29	Kenmore Air																						•	Airline	ea l'ac Airport
																															 			Greyhound	
Seattle to SeaTac.	transportation from	* Requires		from Oak Harbor.	Mount Vernon	transportation to	*Requires			Seattle \$18	Mount Vernon to																							Amtrak	

ω

Saturday (hased on Amil
Monday – 7 daily
to Poulsbo SeaTac)
Routes #8 & field (Free
Transit: Seattle Boeing
Jefferson Port Angeles to
Direct flight
Saturday Frequency:
Port Angeles on departure
0 -
Clallam Kenmore Air
Total Fare: \$3.00
Approximately 2 hours.
Time:
trips. SatSun. 5 trips.
MonFri. 11
Frequency:
service.
No Sunday
•
rporter Public Airline

.

S

.

											Seattle	Cities	2
											\$35	Taxi	
											\$30	On-Call Limo	
	<u>Time</u> : Approximately 50 minutes to 2 hours and 45 minutes depending on departure city.	Frequency: Available 24 runs a day.	*All fares one-way.	Zone E \$29 Zone F \$31	Zone C \$28 Zone D \$28	*Shuttle Express: Zone A \$23 Zone B \$26	<u>Time</u> : Approximately 40 minutes.	Frequency: Available 37 runs per day.	Airline employees/Child \$7.25 Round trip \$12	Express Fares: Adult \$10.25 Round trip \$17	Gray Line of Seattle	Airporter	CHER INTERS OF TRANSPOLIATION IN SCALAC AN
7						*From 2 nd & Pike.	31 trips on Sat. 25 trips on Sun.	*Frequency: 56 trips Mon	Total Fare: \$1.25 (Off Peak) \$1.75 (Peak)	Route #194 Express or Route #174	King Metro:	Public Transit	uisportation to o
												Airline	carac Alipurt
			, -					· ·				Greyhound	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Amtrak	

•

Fuel cost	\$ 3.15 Gal.	Cost using		
Sea Tac Parking	\$99 5-7 days		auto getting 20 mpg 25mpg	30mpg
Bellingham to Sea Tac	102 miles 1 hour 48 minutes	\$ 49.47	\$ 16.07 \$ 12.85	\$ 10.71
Bremerton to Sea Tac	52 miles 1 hour 3 minutes	\$ 25.22	\$ 8.19 \$ 6.55	\$ 5.46
Fort Lewis to Sea Tac	32 miles 37 minutes	\$ 15.52	\$ 5.04 \$ 4.03	\$ 3.36
Oak Harbor to Sea Tac	107 miles 2 hours	\$ 51.90	\$ 16.85 \$ 13.48	\$ 11.24
Olympia to Sea Tac	47 miles 52 minutes	\$ 22.80	\$ 7.40 \$ 5.92	\$ 4.94
Port Angeles to Sea Tac	124 miles 2 hours 30 minutes	\$ 60.14	\$ 19.53 \$ 15.62	\$ 13.02
Seattle to Sea Tac	15 miles 18 minutes	\$ 7.28	\$ 2.36 \$ 1.89	\$ 1.58
Tacoma to Sea Tac	21 miles 26 minutes	\$ 10.19	\$ 3.31 \$ 2.65	\$ 2.21

Private Car Cost